505323494 02/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5370275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARTHOLOMEUS GOVERDINA MARIA HENRICUS DILLEN	02/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE DALSA B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 27
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16314799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556373

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - PAUL D. LEVIN

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412P-2015-006PCTUS/180551
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. LEVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Levin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=180551PCTUS - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=180551PCTUS - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505323494 REEL: 048297 FRAME: 0838

Attorney's Docket No. 🦽	112P-2015-006PCTUS/180551PCTUS	PATENT
	For: 🖾 U.S. App U.S. Pro For: U.S. Pat For: 🔲 PCT App	visional Application ent
Serial No. <u>16/314,7</u>	99	
Filing Date: <u>January</u>	2, 2019	
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIG	ON
In consideration of the receipt of which is her	of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIG reby acknowledged, and for other good a	NOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	Bartholomeus G (type or print name(s	overdina Maria Henricus Dillen of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention	Hulst 38 Address	
	5662 TJ Geldror	2
	.NL	
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	<u>Teledyne Dalsa</u> (type or print name(s	B.V. of ASSIGNEE(S))
	High Tech Cami Address	ous 27
	5656 AE Eindho	ven
	NL Nationality	
and the successors, assig	gns and legal representatives of the ASS	IGNEE
	right, title and interest	
	foreign countries, including all rights to o disclosed in the invention entitled:	alaim priority, in and to any and all
	MIXED-MODE X-RAY DETEC	TOR

302975970

PATENT REEL: 048297 FRAME: 0839

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

and which is found in
(a) the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. application no.: 16/314,799 filed on January 2, 2019
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.
WARNING. The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Bartholomeus Goverdina Maria Henricus Dillen (type name of Inventor) Signature of Inventor Date Date
Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 048297 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 02/11/2019